FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Representative Price to Engrossed House Bill No. 770 by **Representative Price**

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, line 10, after "R.S. 32:781(5) and (13)(a)(i)" delete "and 792(B)(1)(d)"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 2

- On page 3, line 4, after "misleading" insert a comma "," 4
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- On page 3, line 5, after "misleading" delete the remainder of the line and insert a comma "," 6 and "or" 7
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 4

9

10 On page 3, line 23, after "year" insert a comma ","

11 AMENDMENT NO. 5

- 12 On page 4, delete lines 1 and 2, and insert the following:
- 13 "§796. Deposit and down payment disclosure and delivery of vehicle pending the 14 sale"
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 4, line 7, after "<u>occurred</u>," delete "<u>and</u>" and insert "<u>that</u>" and at the end of the line delete the period "<u>.</u>" and insert a comma "<u>.</u>" and "<u>and that</u>" 16
- 17
- 18 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 19 On page 4, at the beginning of line 8, change "The" to "the"
- 20 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 21 On page 5, line 3, after "treated" delete "as"
- 22 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- 23 On page 5, line 14, after "identification" insert a comma ","
- AMENDMENT NO. 10 24
- 25 On page 5, line 16, after "identification" insert a comma ","

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- 2 On page 6, line 1, after "<u>exceed</u>" insert "<u>twenty-five dollars per day and</u>"
- 3 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 12</u>
- 4 On page 6, line 4, after "<u>term of</u>" insert "<u>the</u>"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 13
- 6 On page 6, delete line 10, and insert in lieu thereof "<u>this Section.</u>"